508770411 09/20/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI509428

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Won Keol KIM			06/08/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	MIRAET	S CO.,LTD			
Street Address:	19, World	l Cup-ro 32-gil			
Internal Address:	Mapo-gu				
City:	Seoul				
State/Country:	KOREA,	REPUBLIC OF			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		156702			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:)28576395 he e-mail address first: if that is	unsuccessful. it will be sent		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to t f provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to t f provided; 20	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 028576000			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 028576000 atentdocket@afslaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa :: Y	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 028576000			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa :: Y c/	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 028576000 atentdocket@afslaw.com un Choe			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa pa c/ c/ 1	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 028576000 atentdocket@afslaw.com un Choe o ArentFox Schiff LLP	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa :: Y c/ 1 W	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 028576000 atentdocket@afslaw.com un Choe o ArentFox Schiff LLP 717 K STREET, NW,	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 028576000 atentdocket@afslaw.com un Choe o ArentFox Schiff LLP 717 K STREET, NW, 'ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUM	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 028576000 atentdocket@afslaw.com un Choe o ArentFox Schiff LLP 717 K STREET, NW, 717 K STREET, NW, ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUM	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 028576000 atentdocket@afslaw.com un Choe o ArentFox Schiff LLP 717 K STREET, NW, 717 K STREET, NW, 718 ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUM 043341.00008 Lammie Hong	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa pa	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 028576000 atentdocket@afslaw.com un Choe o ArentFox Schiff LLP 717 K STREET, NW, 717 K STREET, NW, 717 K STREET, NW, 718 ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUM 043341.00008 Lammie Hong Lammie Hong	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa pa c/ 11 W NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 028576000 atentdocket@afslaw.com un Choe o ArentFox Schiff LLP 717 K STREET, NW, 717 K STREET, NW, 718 ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUM 043341.00008 Lammie Hong 09/20/2024	sent via US Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):

\boxtimes	United States	of America	rights, title	and interest	in the invention
K	N. 2448. 44 2444. 44	173 S REERCO FR. 38.	* * *********	动物的复数形式 化复数浓度小型 黑小山果菜	水龙的 医胃造化 医胃炎 护统 医苯氨基苯基苯基

Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: _____ Date of Filing:

- United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
- United States Patent No(s). 8,156,702
- International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
- Other (specify):

Title of the Invention:

Π

WATERPROOF CEILING

Inventors (assignors):

bucterstand	Name	Address	
	N IVI VVIII N MII	613-901 Eunbit-maul, 936 Hwajeong-dong, Deogyang-gu, Goyang- si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	

Assignee:

Name	Address
MIRAETIS CO.,LTD	19, World Cup-ro 32-gil, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Korea

WHEREAS, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention

PATENT REEL: 068644 FRAME: 0158 rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ArentFox Schiff LLP, located at 1301 Avenue of the Americas 42^{nd} Floor, New York, New York, 10019, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventors' Signatures:

KIM, Won Keol Kim Com too/ 6/8/2023	Name	Signature	Date
	KIM, Won Keol	tim com toil	6/8/2023

Assignee's Signatures:

Name	Signature	Date
MIRAETIS CO.,LTD	Km von Kod	6/8/2023